LEAGUE TABLES AS AT 3RD MARCH 2025

NORTH EAST

Division One
Team Name

Horley Hawks
Downsman Dragons
Horsham Blue
Mannings Heath
West Chiltington
Upper Beeding
TOTALS

Division Two
Team Name
Horsham Yellow
Horsham Dragons
Cowfold
Horsham White
Horley Robins

TOTALS

Division Three
Team Name
Haywards Heath
Horley Ravens
Thakeham
Ardingly
Southwater Sharks

TOTALS

Played
9

O 00 0 O O

Played

NN NN

Played

NN NN

Won

= W s 0o

Won

= W w s~ U,

Won

N W B B WO

Fixtures
Drawn

O O OO o o o

Fixtures
Drawn

N, OFrLr OO

Fixtures
Drawn

O O O O O O

Lost
2

co U b b W

26

Lost
1

v b W W

16

Lost
3

u b W W

18

For
350
348
304
279
239
239

1759

For
277
251
222
210
193
1153

For
310
249
248
234
181

1222

Shots
Against
253
269
278
279
297
383
1759

Shots
Against
154
207
244
256
292
1153

Shots
Against
246
233
215
259
269
1222

Diff
97
79
26
0
-58
-144
0

Diff
123

Diff
64
16
33
-25

0

Points
41
32
31
22
20
10

156

Points
28
27
20
18

9
102

Points
27
26
22
19
14

108

SOUTH WEST

Division One
Team Name

Infinity
Southbourne
Fittleworth Bears
Norfolk Lions
Bognor Hurricanes
East Preston Blue
TOTALS

Division Two
Team Name
Arundel Mullets
Crablands Bitterns
Fittleworth Swans
Norfolk Tigers
Arundel Swallows
Lavant
Crablands Avocets

TOTALS

Division Three
Team Name
Crablands Cormorants
East Preston Green
Wittering Waves
Nyetimber Lions
East Preston Yellow

TOTALS

Played

Played
11
11
12
10
12
10
10
76

Played
7

00O 00 00

Won

W NN b WS~ OoO

Won

w b 01T OO O O

Won

AN D B~ O

Fixtures
Drawn

AN O L O W KL K=

Fixtures
Drawn

O O OO O o o o

Fixtures
Drawn

o O O O O O

Lost
2

E NN V2 B VS I S

22

Lost
2

N OO N oy

38

Lost
2

O bW

19

For
349
330
318
223
240
224

1684

For
396
363
392
337
382
302
276
2448

For
238
243
248
267
241

1237

Shots
Against
282
275
323
252
287
265
1684

Shots
Against
293
320
377
334
394
366
364
2448

Shots
Against
203
194
273
286
281
1237

Diff
67
55

Diff
103
43
15

-12
-64
-88

Diff
35
49
-25
-19

0

Points
39
33
23
20
18
17

150

Points
50
38
36
32
29
26
17

228

Points
31
24
21
20
18

114



