LEAGUE TABLES AS AT 3RD MARCH 2025

NORTH EAST										SOUTH WEST								
Division One			Fixtures			Shots				Division One	Fixtures				Shots			
Team Name		Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	For	Against	Diff	Points	Team Name	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	For	Against	Diff	Points
Horley Hawks		9	7	0	2	350	253	97	41	Infinity	9	6	1	2	349	282	67	39
Downsman Dragons		9	6	0	3	348	269	79	32	Southbourne	9	4	1	4	330	275	55	33
Horsham Blue		9	5	0	4	304	278	26	31	Fittleworth Bears	10	3	3	4	318	323	-5	23
Mannings Heath		8	4	0	4	279	279	0	22	Norfolk Lions	7	4	0	3	223	252	-29	20
West Chiltington		8	3	0	5	239	297	-58	20	Bognor Hurricanes	8	2	1	5	240	287	-47	18
Upper Beeding		9	1	0	8	239	383	-144	10	East Preston Blue	7	3	0	4	224	265	-41	17
	TOTALS	52	26	0	26	1759	1759	0	156	TOTALS	5 50	22	6	22	1684	1684	0	150
Division Two				Fixtures			Shots			Division Two			Fixtures			Shots		
Team Name		Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	For	Against	Diff	Points	Team Name	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	For	Against	Diff	Points
Horsham Yellow		6	5	0	1	277	154	123	28	Arundel Mullets	11	9	0	2	396	293	103	50
Horsham Dragons		7	4	0	3	251	207	44	27	Crablands Bitterns	11	6	0	5	363	320	43	38
Cowfold		7	3	1	3	222	244	-22	20	Fittleworth Swans	12	6	0	6	392	377	15	36
Horsham White		7	3	0	4	210	256	-46	18	Norfolk Tigers	10	5	0	5	337	334	3	32
Horley Robins		7	1	1	5	193	292	-99	9	Arundel Swallows	12	5	0	7	382	394	-12	29
	TOTALS	34	16	2	16	1153	1153	0	102	Lavant	10	4	0	6	302	366	-64	26
										Crablands Avocets	10	3	0	7	276	364	-88	17
										TOTALS	76	38	0	38	2448	2448	0	228
Division Three	.			Fixtures			Shots											
Team Name		Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	For	Against	Diff	Points	Division Three			Fixtures			Shots		
Haywards Heath		8	5	0	3	310	246	64	27	Team Name	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	For	Against	Diff	Points
Horley Ravens		7	4	0	3	249	233	16	26	Crablands Cormorants	7	5	0	2	238	203	35	31
Thakeham		7	4	0	3	248	215	33	22	East Preston Green	7	4	0	3	243	194	49	24
Ardingly		7	3	0	4	234	259	-25	19	Wittering Waves	8	4	0	4	248	273	-25	21
Southwater Sharks		7	2	0	5	181	269	-88	14	Nyetimber Lions	8	2	0	6	267	286	-19	20
	TOTALS	36	18	0	18	1222	1222	0	108	East Preston Yellow	8	4	0	4	241	281	-40	18
			-	-	-			-		TOTALS		19	0	19	1237	1237	0	114